

ԼԻԲԱՆԱՆԻ ՊԱՏԳԱՄԱՎՈՐՆԵՐԻ ՊԱԼԱՏԻ ԲԱՆԱԶԵՎԸ
11 մայիսի 2000 թ.

Օսմանյան իշխանության կողմից 1915 թվականին կազմակերպված ջարդերի 85-ամյակի առթիվ, որի հետևանքով ոչնչացվեցին 1,5 միլիոն հայեր, Լիբանանի պատգամավորների Պալատը ճանաչում է և դատապարտում հայ ժողովրդի դեմ իրականացված ցեղասպանությունը և իր լիակատար համերաշխությունն հայտնում է իր երկրի հայ քաղաքացիներին:

Դրանից բացի, Պալատը գտնում է, որ ցեղասպանության միջազգային ճանաչումը անհրաժեշտ պայման է կանխելու նմանօրինակ հանցագործությունները, որոնք կարող են ձեռնարկվել ապագայում:

Lebanon Parliament Resolution

May 11, 2000

On the occasion of the 85th anniversary of massacres perpetrated by the Ottoman authorities in the year 1915, as a result of which 1.5 million Armenians fell victim, the Lebanese Chamber of Deputies recognizes and condemns the genocide perpetrated against the Armenian people and expresses its complete solidarity with demands of its Armenian citizens. Furthermore, it believes that the international recognition of this genocide is a necessary condition for the prevention of similar crimes that may occur in the future.